15.99 Cr as against Rs. 
52.64 Cr in 2011-12.

Share Capital 

Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 60,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty Crores Only) divided into 6,00,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The Paid up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 33,55,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Three Crores Fifty Five Lacs  Only) divided into 
3,35,50,000 Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each.

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

Economic Overview

Global 

2012-13 continued to be tough year for the global economy. 
In 2012, the estimated global GDP growth hovered around 
3%, largely on account of decent performance by emerging